(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Chung Teck Shin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Revicci, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es No
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other	
Execution Date: 06/10/2004	City: Livingston State: NJ Zip: 07039 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	numbers attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence of concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur J. Plantamura, Esq. 	40.00
General Chemical Perform	
Products LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 90 East Halsey Rd	8. Deposit account number: 070825
City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Arthur J. Plantamura, Esq. Name of Person Signing	atten Plantanna 06/10/09 Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 016213 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS: Chung Teck Shin, 5 Fordham Road, Livingston, New Jersey 07039 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented a certain invention entitled <u>FRAGRANCE FRIENDLY AND COST EFFECTIVE ANTIPERSPIRANT ACTIVES AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME</u> for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS Revicci, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 5 Fordham Road, Livingston, New Jersey 07039 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosure therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in the United States of America, and foreign countries, and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Application and said Invention; in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said Invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in the United States, any foreign country or any group of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignor hereby convenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; for prosecuting any of said applications; for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; for interference or other priority

AJP/mis:AssignmentGCREH028a.doc

1

proceedings involving said Invention; and for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any applications therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellations proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its succors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, his respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith, and that he has the right to make this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date below written:

Signature of Chung Teck Shin

Date 10, 2004

County of Union

SS:

State of New Jersey

On this 10 day of June, 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Chung Teck Shin, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge that he/she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and seal

RECORDED: 06/10/2004

CLARA L. NAVARRETE
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires June 15, 2004

AJP/mis: Assignment GCREH028a.doc

2